

One North Brentwood Boulevard Suite 850 Saint Louis, Missouri 63105 Telephone 314-726-1600 Toll Free 855-382-1600 benjaminfedwards.com Member of SIPC Member of FINRA

For more information, contact: Rob Donaldson at 314-660-6739 or rob.donaldson@benjaminfedwards.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Edwards Awarded 2023 Best Places to Work Winner by St. Louis Business Journal; No. 1 Among Large Companies

St. Louis -- March 28, 2023 - The St. Louis Business Journal has named Benjamin F. Edwards an overall winner in its annual <u>Best Places to Work award</u> for 2023. Notably, the firm finished No. 1 in the Large business category among St. Louis companies.

The list is based exclusively on employee feedback gathered through a third-party survey administered by employee engagement and performance partner Quantum Workplace. This is the fourth Best Places award Edwards has received in the past four years.

"I am very pleased that our people feel so positive about working here that they have once again bestowed this honor to our firm," said Tad Edwards, company chairman. "I am especially excited that our workplace culture and perks were cited as among the reasons our people enjoy working here. We work very hard at Edwards to make our firm a fun place to work."

In a separate recognition, Edwards recently ranked second among similar-sized employers in the Top Workplaces USA 2023, a national award.

## **About Benjamin F. Edwards**

Benjamin F. Edwards is a privately held full-service, national wealth-management firm headquartered in St. Louis, Mo. The firm currently has 92 branch offices in 32 states, with about 700 employees, and \$36 billion in assets under management. A subsidiary of Benjamin Edwards, Inc., Benjamin F. Edwards is a full-service broker-dealer offering a wide array of investment management and investment banking services to its clients and advisors. In 2019, the firm launched a registered investment advisor (RIA), Edwards Wealth Management. For more information about Benjamin F. Edwards, please visit benjaminfedwards.com, or follow the company on Twitter.com/GrowWithBFEC.